

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Crews to Engrossed House Bill No. 147 by Representative Dwight

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 6, after "paternity;" and before "to provide" insert "to provide for DNA
3 testing;"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 25, after "that form" delete the comma "," and insert:

6
7 "and a certified report of blood or tissue sampling which indicates by a ninety-nine
8 and nine-tenths percentage point threshold probability that the biological father is the
9 father of the child,"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

11 On page 3, at the end of line 8, delete the period "." and insert:

12 "and that a certified report of blood or tissue sampling indicates by a ninety-nine and
13 nine-tenths percentage point threshold probability that he is the biological father of
14 the child."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 4

16 On page 3, line 22, after "judgment or" and before "three-"insert "of the"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

18 On page 3, line 23, after "acknowledgment" and before the comma "," insert:

19 "and certified report of blood or tissue sampling which indicates by a ninety-nine and
20 nine-tenths percentage point threshold probability that the biological father is the
21 father of the child"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 6

23 On page 4, at the beginning of line 25, delete "The" and insert:

24 "If blood or tissue sampling indicates by a ninety-nine and nine-tenths percentage
25 point threshold probability that the biological father is the father of the child and he
26 is not the husband or former husband presumed to be the father of the child, then the"